> all wot debt facilities are expected to be repaid by Mirvac on implementation of the scheme

> subsidiaries of westpac currently hold 7.7 per cent interest in wot

 — westpac has agreed that it will accept the 100 per cent scrip offer for this holding 2, 3

 — westpac has agreed to retain the Mirvac stapled securities it receives under the offer for a minimum period of 12 months 3

> Mirvac remains committed to maintaining conservative balance sheet Gearing levels and
continues the divestment of non-core assets

1) assumes all wot unitholders and ir holders elect to receive the scrip option.
2) excludes interest held by wFMl as responsible entity of the westpac diversified property Fund.
3) subject to implementation of the scheme.

Sources $m

cash 555.0

debt 234.6

new Mirvac stapled securities 414.7

Total sources 1,204.3

Applications 1 $m

scrip option 414.7

repayment of wot debt 716.3

transaction costs 73.3

Total applications 1,204.3

Mirvac Group  proposed acQuisition oF westpac oFFice trust  28 april 2010 paGe 11

pro ForMa balance sheet

   Settlement of MTN
 Mirvac WOT 23 Furzer St, repayment $500 million Acquisition Mirvac
 31 Dec 09 31 Dec 09 Canberra & issue (net) equity raising 1 of WOT 2, 3, 4 Pro forma
 $m $m $m $m $m $m $m

Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents 411.9 16.4 (205.2) (150.0) 493.6 (555.0) 11.7

Receivables 388.7 2.1   390.8

Inventories 1,664.1   1,664.1

Investment Properties 3,993.9 1,105.9 208.7   9.8 5,318.3

Property Plant and Equipment 336.3   336.3

Intangible Assets 56.4   17.8 74.2

Investments Accounted for Using the Equity Method 412.6   412.6

Other Assets 219.6 22.9   242.5

Total Assets 7,483.5 1,147.4 3.5 (150.0) 493.6 (527.4) 8,450.5

Liabilities
Borrowings 1,968.4 714.7  (150.0)  (480.1) 2,053.0

Other Liabilities 513.0 28.0 3.5   (15.6) 528.9

Total Liabilities 2,481.5 742.7 3.5 (150.0)  (495.7) 2,581.9

Net Assets 5,002.1 404.7   493.6 (31.7) 5,868.6

Total Equity 5,002.1 404.7   493.6 (31.7) 5,868.6

NTA Per Security $1.65 $0.84   $1.59

Balance Sheet Gearing 23.2%   25.2%

Covenant Gearing 33.4%   30.8%

1) assumes full participation in the spp — the explanatory Memorandum will reflect the actual outcome of the spp which closes on 6 May 2010.
2) assumes 100 per cent scrip option take-up.
3) assumes cash collateralisation and restructure of the cMbs with no future recourse to Mirvac. if this proposed restructure can be implemented, details will be included in the explanatory

Memorandum to be lodged with asic, if the restructure does not eventuate cash and borrowings would both increase by $505 million.